

MODEMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14645

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTE

:	1000 2000 2000	; .	A(35		. Ж
					1	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 04/29/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3.5 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "TAYLORVILLE (CANTRELL) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED IN TAYLORVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA, (MINGO CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 05/20/09 @ 10:30 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, 2009 JUN 23 PM 1: 09 PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. WV PURCHASNIG DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: DIVISION FROM WILLIAMSON, TAKE US RT. 52 EAST FOR APPROXIMATELY 11 MILES TO TAYLORVILLE. IN TAYLORVILLE, TURN RIGHT ONTO MATEWAN ROAD (ST. RT. 65). CROSS THE BRIDGE AND TAKE SECOND RIGHT ONTO SHIRLEY JUNE AVENUE (CR 9/14). SITE I IS LOCATED AT THE SECOND HOUSE (MOBILE HOME) ON THE LEFT. SITE 1 ALSO INCLUDES CONSTRUCTION OF A STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM TO COLLECT AND CONVEY DRAINAGE FROM SITES 1 AND 2 ALONG CR 9/14 TO PIGEON CREEK. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

550736745 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TELEPHONE

984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE.

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



NOOZH<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14645

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION C

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY		
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE	
Domina M 6		

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

ĐẠTE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGH	TTERMS
04/29/									- 41-41 12-12 13 - 13-13-12-	<u> </u>	<u> Partini pri sa 1961 jidija.</u>
BID OPENING DATE	: Tracorda de casa de 140	06/23/	2009	k istor koki sos:	residenti	BII	O OPENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	M.NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		АМ	OUNT
	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.					<u>. 14. 113. 3145, 366 566</u>	
	TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T BE SIG THE VE ID, CH SUBMIT	FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID NED ANI NDOR'S APTER 2	PUBL H VEN THE THO SUB COMP 21 OF	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC MITTE LIANC THE PURC	PROVEME HAT SUI TIME AN LOSED F D WITH E WITH WEST VI HASING	ROVIDES TENT CONST BMITS A EN AFFIDAV PURCHASIN THE BID THE PROV IRGINIA C AFFIDAVI	RUCTION ID FOR IT OF (G AFFINAS EVIN AS EVIN ODE, F T WITH	N CONTRA THE WOR COMPLIAN DAVIT MU DENCE OF OF ARTI FAILURE THE BID	CT K CE ST CLE		
	WITHIN IS RECI	365 C/ EIVED. ED PURC	LEND UNL	AR DA'	YS AFTE THERWIS	RACT IS R THE NO E SPECIF BE CONSI	TICE TO) PROCEE IE FULLY	D		
	RIGHT T NOTICE SUPPLIE	TO CANC TO THE ED ARE IE SPEC	EL THE VENU OF AN	IIS CO DOR IF I INFE	ONTRACT THE M RIOR Q	F PURCHA IMMEDIA ATERIALS UALITY D E BID AN	TELY UP OR WOR R DO NO	ON WRIT KMANSHII T CONFO	TEN		1000
	THE HIG RATES A TO WEST PREVAI	CHER OF AS ESTA VIRGI LING W	THE BLISH NIA C AGE R	U.S. ED FO ODE 2 ATES REFER	DEPART R MING 1-5A, APPLY ENCES	SUBCONTI MENT OF I O COUNTY ET,SEQ. TO THIS I MADE TO A CEPT FOR	ABOR M PURSU PROJECT	INIMUM WANT .) TION OR	AY VAG		
	HILNES			İ				IEKESI			
GNATURE Cath	terin .	Par	<u> </u>	oee heve	HSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE 304	nditions -984-,	1725	DATE 6/	123/09	;

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NOUZEK

SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14645

S	F	AGE	
·			7
		3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ω<u>н</u>-д- |† с

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	FED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E · · · · · · ·	SHIP.VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/29/							
BID OPENING DATE:	[06/23/	2009	MONTHS NO.	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
·	OR IN PERTAI WORKER A CERT ALL OF OF THI	ANY AM NING T S' COM IFICAT THE I S CONT	ERICA O THI PENSA E FRO TEMS RACT:	LAW) N INS S CON TION: M WOR	CONTAINED IN THE TITUTE OF ARCHITTE OF ARCHITTE TRACT ARE HEREBY VENDOR IS REQUESTED BELOW WILL BE	ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED. JIRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFU A REQUIREMENT	L
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA () B FURNIS	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU GE REQ UILDER H PROO	L GENICONTRAMENTS UIRED S RISIF OF	ERAL ACT. , THE IS \$ (INS BUILD	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000. URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE FUL VENDOR SHAL ISK INSURANCE I	L N
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT BOND,	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I OR LAB	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVI LETTE TY CO T VIRO BOND OO. F N LIEU OR/MA	THE H BI FURN 100% IDED R OF IPANY GINIA WILL PERSO J OF IERIA	ONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, L BOND.	IRGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFU E BOND AND LABO F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHEC FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN T REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	E L R/
	() M.	AINTEN	ANCE I		A TWO (2) YEAR VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14645

0.5	PAG	Ē	ः	ः
		_		_
		4		
		-	ŀ	

AD	PRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

.

SH--₽--

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

04/29/	2009	200000										
BID OPENING DATE:	A meserocomo mostro	06/23/	2009		Transconor		BID	OPEN:	ING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUMB	ER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	BOND C OF THE					SYSTEM	WILL	BE A	REQ	UIREME	NT	
	REV. 1 *****	-·	****	* * * * *	* * * *	**** *	****	****	* * * *	** * ***	* * *	
	COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN(800-64:	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	DATE: S ORI D DET THIS NAL DI MENTS OR W	01/3 SINAL ERMIN IS A 1B #1 YOU	1/201 FORN E YOU REQU 029-0 CAN O	LO) IS 1 TO O 1R ELI 1IREME 1119 I CONTAC 1RE.GO	ATTAC BTAIN GIBILI NT UND S NOT T THE V	HED. AN AV TY AS ER 30 ATTAC AVS 0	YO YS D S AN CF CHED FFI	U MUST ATA AML R 874.:	=	
	LICENSI LICENSE MADE BY CAPITOL RM 749-	DESIFIED BEING BOACE CONTACT COMPLES CHARLES BOACE CONTACT CON	A STATE LICE ARD IS PLICATE ACTING EX, INTERITY ARLEST ARREST ARLEST ARREST ARR	E COL	DE 21 RFORM TH DWERE FOR WEST (ANAW V 25	CONTI E WEST D TO TA A CONTI VIRGI HA BLV 305, F	REQUI RACTIN T VIRG ISSUE TRACTO INIA D VD. E, PH. 30	G WOR INIA THE C RS LI IVISI BLDG 4-558 IRES	K I CON ONT CEN ON -78	N THIS TRACTOF RACTORS SE MAY OF LABO	BE DR,	
C	CONTRAC	TORS		SEEREV			EXC.		* * * .	• • • • • •	••	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14645

P	AGE		20
. `		•	•
	5		

·····AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN
70/ 55	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	MS OF SAI	E CO	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/29/2009							
BID OPENING DATE: 06/23/2009			 	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	w.V.0.2.32.57.		
	THE SU COPY O A PURC	F THEI	R CON	TRACT		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
				APP	LICABLE LAW		
	& REGU "REQUE	LATION ST FOR ON IS	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION	E CODE, PURCHASI INFORMATION PRO " ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	PURCHASING	
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT		HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
	NOTICE PRE-CO	THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	
	THE CO BY CUS A TRAD PROVIS WORKMA	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, T NSHIP,	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS	CTIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA	ANTEE ESTABLISHED N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NOUNE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14645

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION O CHUCK BOWMAN

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&Res and seconds 601 57TH STREET SE TONE OF CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/29/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAL LINE QUANTITY UOP . ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE DNE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, YAY II YCEMEDY ALO THER RIGHT OF REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

550736745

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14645

	. PA	(GE	
•	•		
		7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION O	Francisco.
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-E58-2157	

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc.
P.O. Box 13384
Sissonville, WV 25360

8 H F F O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	r E D	je sa ster	MS OF SAL	E	\$HIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/29/				<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		06/23/	2009		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	" UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PERMIT	rs or R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.		
	(5) 7				CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT S	HALL BE IN	3
	RECLAN	DANCE W	ITH T OF TH	HE SP	ECIFICATIONS PRE YLORVILLE (CANTR	PARED FOR THE	-
	PLANS AND AL	L PROV	S ARE ISION	s, cL		IONS THEREIN ARE	
	25 DRA	MINGS	PREPA	RED B	Y POTESTA & ASSO	AND CONSISTS OF ICATES, INC.	
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE	THE CATION S AS HE S PECI	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS	LETION: SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH	ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED	
	THE CO		OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN	DIC BASIS, SUBMIT	
	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE SUBMITTAL	. THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF	
	WORK C	OMPLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMP	URES OR THE	
	FOR BA	IPTCY: NKRUPT	CY PR	DTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/C	CT IS	
	AUTOMA	TICALL R ORDE	Y NUL	L AND	VOID, AND IS TE	RMINATED WITHOUT	
	REV. 1	/2005					
				SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS]

SIGNATURE Catherin Barn TELEPHONE 304-984-1725 DATE 6/23/09

TITLE DESCRIPTION FEN 550736745 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



YEZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14645

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENTI	ON OF:
сниск	BOWMAN			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R * 1985 * 1982 601 57TH STREET SE CON CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 04/29/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, Α. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF С. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-984-1725



NENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for [Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14645

PAGE	
	, †
	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R AND BOOK & 601 57TH STREET SE AS CA CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/23/2009 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

550736745

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R ox 3 money; 601 57TH STREET SE OF CHARLESTON WV 304-926-0499

04/29/2009			
BID OPENING DATE:	06/23/2009	BID OPENIN	G TIME 01:30PM
LINE	DUANTITY UOP CAT NO.		JNIT-PRICE AMOUNT
THE POUN FORE ACCE TO B 20% PROD PROD LABO DEPA ONLY PRIC	PRODUCT IS LESS DS OF STEEL ARE	LASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THAT THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAT USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROUGHT. M, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCT SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE HAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOR MESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OF AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE DUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGH MADE PRODUCTS.	N 10,000 JECTS. TS MAY BE TS IS FOUN LE IF IT IS REIGN MADE R STEEL BSTANTIAL D STATES SUPPLIED GHER IN
PROV DETE ALUM THAN OFFI REDU ALL	ISIONS, THE SPENI RMINES THAT THERE INUM, GLASS OR ST THE LOWEST BID F CE MAY REQUEST, I CTION IN THE LOWE VENDORS MUST INDI	TO DE A CONTRACT UNDER THE SPEND OF THE SPEND EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOR THAT IS REASONABLE AFOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE NUMBER OF SUCH DOMESTIC EST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC OF THE SID IF THE DOMESTIC OF THE SID IF THE DOMESTIC OF THE STATE OF	DING UNIT FOREIGN AND LOWER HE SPENDING DN AND C PRODUCTS.
	3/88 BIT 9		
	CE FOR ISSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONS	TRUCTION
TO A	IDE BY THE FOLLO	R AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE WING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCI	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

í	P	AGI		::
,	•			-
		1	1	
-			=	_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 450 ON CHARLESTON, WV and Links of the

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ΓΕD	TER	MS OF SAL	E W		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/29/	2009								
ID OPENING DATE:		06/23/	2009	te en une sentir que que		J	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UGP	CAT	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A WHICH (2) T INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) A	LIST OF ECIFIC SHALL BUTHE COTHE BUY STED PUTHIN IG DATE	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH NTRAC ER SH ARTIE FOUR FOUR	T/ENG PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD T IS ALL S S AND Y ADD TEEN SHOUL	IES TH THE P D TO T THE AR ENDUM ISSUED END TH , IF N ENDUM (14) D D BE F	AT HAVE ROJECT HE BUYE CHITECT TO THE E ADDEN ECESSAF SHOULD AYS PRI	E PR ER I F/EN STA NDUM RY, BE IOR	ARE THE ADDENDUM OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM AND N THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALS TE AGENCY FOR TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
	THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	ME RUL IAL BID IUM DOC IUM THA NG A B	ES AN DING UMENT T IS	D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	ULATIO ENT SH E ONLY D FOR	NS THAT ALL ALS EXCEPT	T AP SO AI TION -E P	CHASING DIVISION PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	
	EXHIBI			TOTAL STREET, THE	RE	QUISITI	EON I	NO.: .DEP14645	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	10MFE	DGEME	T				: .
4	ADDEND	UM(S)	H GNA	AVE M ND/OR	ADE TH SPECI	E NECES	SSAR		Y
CHATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS A		DITIONS IDATE	, ,

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SA	LE	1	SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/29/											
BID OPENING DATE:		06/23/	2009	10.000.000	property or a colored	BI	D OF	PEŅING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY.	UOP	CAT.	ITE	M NUMBER		ÜN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDEND NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDE ADDEND VENDOR REPRESI ORAL D AND AN' INFORMA SPECIF	RSTAND UM(S) MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STATE ATION ICATION	THAT MAY B CLEAR ON H E PER ISSUE NS BY Meson	FAIL E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	URE TO SE FOR DERSTAN ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO WRITING FICIAL	CONFIRM REJECTION D THAT A D TO BE VENDOR'S T BINDIN AND ADI ADDENDO	ANY MAD S RED DED JM I	RECEI F BIDS VERBAL E DURI PRESEN ONLY TO THE S BIND GNATUR MPANY	PT OF NG ANY TATIVE THE	Y	AMOUNT
GNATURE /				OCE NEVE	LHOE SIUE FU	ta in talah di kacamatan di Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Banda		and the second second second second	oor cood to this is. In)ATE	
Ca	lhano	150	m.			TELEPHONE 304	-98	24-17	2 <	MIE 6	123/09

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14645

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENT	ION OF:
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
706.E	0-2167			

AML&R DEFENDED AND

RFC	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF
	DEPARTMENT OF
1	OFFICE OF AML&R
	601 57TH STREET, SE COS C
	CHARLESTON , WV 25304 304-926-
	25304 304-926-

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/29/	2009		1000		
BID OPENING DATE:	_	2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE.	FNUQMA
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ING DIVISI G 15	TREET, EAST		
			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14645		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	06/23/2009		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
			UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 0074	IS NECESSARY	
	CONCERNING T			CONTACT	
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	

Addendum #1

Taylorville (Cantrell) Drainage DEP#14645

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Barnes Exc. Inc.
	P.O. Box 13384
	Sissonville, WV 25360
	2000

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	O. QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	. LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	19,000.	\$ 19,000.
2.0	I	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	3.000.	
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)	3,000.	\$ 3,000.
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	3,000.	\$ 3,000.
4.2	32	TN	Asphalt Driveway Rehabilitation	150.00	\$ 4,800.
5.0	130	LF	Sediment Control	1.00	\$ / <i>30</i> .
6.0	1	AC	Revegetation	1.500.	§ 1,500.
7.1	110	LF	Riprap V-Channel	25,00	§ 2,750.
7.4	175	LF	Grouted Riprap Channel	100.00	\$ 17.500.
7.5	1,135	LF	18-inch Corrugated Plastic Pipe	70.00	\$ 79.450.
7.6	13	EA	Type "G" Drop Inlet	3.000.	\$ 39,000.
8.1	1	ĒΑ	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	17.170.	\$ 17.170.
10.0	100	LF	Underdrain	40,00	\$ 4,000
******	***************************************				
*******	***************************************				
******	***************************************		TOTAL		\$ 194,300.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Contractor Name: Barnes Exc. Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550736743 Address: P.O. Box 13384 City: Sissonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1725 Fax No.: E-mail address:
City: Sissonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1725 Fax No.: E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(O Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 6/23/09 Signature Cather Farm Title Insider
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

reportviewer

lcox@osmre.gov		mail Report	PDF XLS	
AVSOFT Report of	y Entity ne selected (entity is liste	d in the OFT	12/12/2008 12:46:19 FM Liz Cox
-Entity is 154752	Barnes Exc	TUC		Percentage BeginDate EngDate
Parent	Description	Ownership	SubEntity	
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	C1/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone#
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
,	% of OwnershipBegin Date:
	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	BID B	OND	Tables read	017
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PR	RESENTS, That we, the und	lersigned,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
of				
of				
with its principal office i	in the City of	, as Suret	y, are held and firmly bound	unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	sum of	(\$) for the pa	ryment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and s	everally bind ourselves, ou	r heirs, administrators,	executors, successors and	assigns.
The Condition of the above oblig	ation is such that whereas t	the Principal has submi	itted to the Purchasing Secti	ion of the
Department of Administration a certain bio	i or proposal, attached here	eto and made a part he	reof, to enter into a contract	in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,				
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, (b) If said bid shall be accepted hereto and shall furnish any other bonds a agreement created by the acceptance of sforce and effect. It is expressly understoo exceed the penal amount of this obligation. The Surety, for the value receive way impaired or affected by any extension waive notice of any such extension.	and the Principal shall enter and insurance required by the said bid, then this obligation and agreed that the liability as herein stated.	ne bid or proposal, and shall be null and void, ity of the Surety for any rees that the obligation	I shall in all other respects po otherwise this obligation shar and all claims hereunder si as of said Surety and its bon	erform the all remain in full hall, in no event, desired the shall be in no
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip	pal and Surety have hereun	ito set their hands and	seals, and such of them as	are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be at	ffixed hereunto and these p	resents to be signed b	y their proper officers, this	
day of				
		•		
Principal Corporate Seal			(Name of Principal)	······································
		De		
		Ву	(Must be President	OF
			Vice President)	
			(Title)	50°PU-78
Surety Corporate Seal			/None of Charles	
			(Name of Surety)	•
			Attomey-in-Fact	

Agency____ REQ.P.O#_

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(I)

(K)

(L).

(M)(N)

(0)

(P)

(Q)

(R) (S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

		AGENCY(A)
		RFQ/RFP#(B)
		
	<u>Bid</u>	Bond
WV State Agency		PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)of	(D) , (E)
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of,
right comer of page #1)		n organized and existing under the laws
Your Company Name	of the State of (I) with	its principal office in the City of
City, Location of your Company		e held and firmly bound unto The State
State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	d sum of(K)
Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for the payr	nent of which, well and truly to be made,
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves,	
State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	,,
State of Surety Incorporation		igation is such that whereas the Principal
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section	
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	<u> </u>
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
this line in words.		
Amount of bond in figures		
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected	, or
Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted	d and the Principal shall enter into a
Year	contract in accordance with the bid or pr	oposal attached hereto and shall furnish
Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required b	by the bid or proposal, and shall in all
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement cre	ated by the acceptance of said bid then
Signature of President or Vice		nerwise this obligation shall remain in full
President	force and effect. It is expressly unidersto	
Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder:	shall, in no event, exceed the penal
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	
Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received,	hereby stipulates and agrees that the
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the		hall be in no way impaired or affected by
Surety	any extension of time within which the	
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any	
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prin	cipal and Surety have hereunto set their
bond.		corporations have caused their corporate
	seals to be affixed hereto and these prese	
	this (N) day of (O)	
	Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
		(Name of Principal)
	(R)	By (S)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

(U)

Surety Corporate Seal

(Must be President or Vice President) **(T)** Title

(V) (Name of Surety)

(W) Attorney-in-Fact

Jan 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF KANAWA TO-WIT:
I, <u>Catherin Fourm</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Barnes Exc. Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Baines Exc. Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
(Company Name)
By: Catherin Varne
Title: Frenclost
Date: 5/4/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this Hh day of May 200°
By Commission expires Manuary 16, 2012
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Jama Wood 8409 Sisseonville Dr. Sisseonville, WV 26320 WY Commission Expires Jamuary 18, 2012 That C A CELL DATE OF GALS MITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFQ	No.		
-----	-----	--	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: BAINES EXC. INC.		
Authorized Signature: Cathem Barm	Date: 6/23/09	
Durahasian Affidavit (Parisand 04/04/00)		

Agency	
REQ.P.O# DEP 14645	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE PRES	SENTS, That we, the und	lersigned, <u>Barnes</u>	s Exc., Inc.	
	of Sissonvill	е	, <u>WV</u>	, as	Principal, and <u>Un</u>	ited States Surety Company
	of <u>Timonium</u>	, <u>MD</u>	, a co	rporation organiz	ed and existing u	nder the laws of the State of
	MD with it	s principal office in t	he City of <u>Timonium</u>	, as	Surety, are held a	and firmly bound unto the State
of We	st Virginia, as Oblig	gee, in the penal sur	n of <u>Five Percent of An</u>	nount Bid (\$_	5%) for the payment of which
well ar	nd truly to be made	e, we jointly and seve	erally bind ourselves, ou	r heirs, administra	ators, executors,	successors and assigns.
	The Condition of	of the above obligation	on is such that whereas t	he Principal has :	submitted to the F	urchasing Section of the
			• •	•		r into a contract in writing for
DEP ·	14645 - Taylorvil	le (Cantrell) Draina	age - According to Pla	ns & Specificat	ions	
	NOW THEREFO	DRE,				
agreer force a	(b) If said bid s and shall furnish a nent created by the and effect. It is exp	iny other bonds and acceptance of said	insurance required by the look of the look	e bid or proposal shall be null and	l, and shall in all o void, otherwise th	n the bid or proposal attached other respects perform the his obligation shall remain in ful his hereunder shall, in no event
	The Surety, for topaired or affected notice of any such	by any extension of	nereby stipulates and agr the time within which the	ees that the oblig Obligee may ac	gations of said Su cept such bid, an	rety and its bond shall be in no d said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, Principal	and Surety have hereunt	o set their hands	and seals, and s	uch of them as are corporations
have c	aused their corpor	ate seals to be affixe	ed hereunto and these pr	esents to be sign	ed by their prope	r officers, this
23rd	_day of	June	, 2009			
Princip	al Corporate Seal			Barn		ne of Principal) ne of Principal) ne of Principal) to be President or
				Cathe	Vice erine D. Barnes	President) President
Surety	Corporate Seal			Unite	ed States Surety (Nan	(Title) Company ne of Surety)
			Patricia A.	By: Moye, WV Resid	Taluci dent Agent Atto	oney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY INTERESTRETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Ву:

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

SS:

On this 4th day of <u>December</u>, 2008, before me, <u>Jean Grzymala a notary public</u>, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

v commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance. Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 23/4 day of

Corporate Seals

MICORPORATED SEPT. 26, 1990





Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary